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
Unmöbliert - Apartment is unfurnished  
DG - ‘Dachgeschoss’, top floor  
EBK - ‘Einbauküche’, built-in kitchen  
EG - 'Erdgeschoss’, ground floor  
K - ‘Kaution’, rental deposit  
Kalt - Listed rent does not include electricity, water costs, gas, or waste disposal  
NR - ‘Nichtraucher’, non-smoking  
KM - ‘Kaltmiete’ (see kalt)  
Nachmieter - Renter willing to assume the rental contract after current renter leaves  
NK - ‘Nebenkosten’ (Costs for electricity, water, gas, waste disposal)  
NMM - ‘Nettomonatsmiete’ (see Kaltmiete)  
MVZ - 'Monatliche Vorauszahlung’, monthly prepayment  
Prov. - ‘Provision’, commission  
qm - ‘Quadratmeter’, square meters  
TG - ‘Tiefgarage’, subterranean garage  
WG ‘Wohngemeinschaft’, apartment share  
WBS erford. - ‘Wohnberechtigungsschein erforderlich’, certificate of eligibility for public 
housing 
Wfl. - ‘Wohnfläche’, floor space  
WM - ‘Warmmiete’, Kaltmiete plus Nebenkosten  
Zi - ‘Zimmer’, room  
ZH - ‘Zentralheizung’, central heating  
zzgl. NK - Price does not include Nebenkosten (heating, electricity, etc) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
This information provided was prepared with due diligence, but does not claim to be complete or correct.  

In the event of serious complications, always seek the advice of a qualified legal expert. 
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